

## Lisette Estrella-Henderson, Superintendent of Schools 5100 Business Center Drive, Fairfield, CA 94534-1658

707.399.4400 ★ www.solanocoe.net

## **NEWS RELEASE - For immediate release**

Date: June 9, 2021

**Organization:** Solano County Office of Education

Contact: Jennifer Leonard, Assistant Superintendent of Communications & Community Engagement

Phone: (707) 399-4429 Email: PIO@solanocoe.net

## Solano Youth Coalition Accepting Applications for New Members

**Solano County, CA** – Solano County Office of Education is accepting applications for new Solano Youth Coalition (SYC) student members. SYC engages students in open conversations and collaboration among a new generation of youth advocates, and is open to youth residing in Solano County, ages 14-21, who are attending school fulltime.

The mission of SYC is to raise awareness and advocate for safe and healthy choices in Solano communities. The student-based coalition educates peers and community members on issues surrounding alcohol, tobacco and other drugs preventions, mental health awareness, violence prevention, social justice and racial equity. The coalition strives to build positive and healthy youth-adult partnerships as well as engage youth in being active leaders. Programs like the Solano Youth Coalition allow students to recognize their strengths, explore their passions and increases their connectedness to their community.

SYC projects and activities focus on promoting and encouraging the participation of young people in the development of policy, programs, and services addressing local community issues effecting health and safety. SYC is a partner to Solano Friday Night Live and is managed and supported by the Solano County Office of Education.

"Solano Youth Coalition projects continue to positively impact Solano County. Their advocacy efforts highlight the power and influence of youth voices in creating change in our communities," said Solano County Superintendent of Schools Lisette Estrella-Henderson.

Students interested in joining the Solano Youth Coalition should apply no later than Friday, July 23, 2021. To apply visit <a href="https://www.solanocoe.net/solanoyouthcoalition">www.solanocoe.net/solanoyouthcoalition</a>.

For more information contact Program Manager of Youth Development Johanna Nowak-Palmer at (707) 646-7608 or <a href="mailto:jnowak@solanocoe.net">jnowak@solanocoe.net</a> or Project Coordinator for Youth Development Rebecca Floyd at (707) 646-7602 or <a href="mailto:rfloyd@solanocoe.net">rfloyd@solanocoe.net</a>.

## ####

Solano County Office of Education (SCOE) provides leadership, support, and fiscal oversight for charter schools and Benicia, Dixon, Fairfield-Suisun, Travis, Vacaville, and Vallejo school districts which serve approximately 63,000 students. Solano County Superintendent of Schools, Lisette Estrella-Henderson is elected by voters of Solano County. The Superintendent is a state constitutional officer who serves as the chief executive officer of SCOE and as a liaison between local school districts and the state.